

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	374,291.08	16,422.69	451,230.39	467,653.08						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	374,291.08	16,422.69	451,230.39	467,653.08						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	374,291.08	16,422.69	451,230.39	467,653.08						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-44,349.67	-9,957.35	18,752.28	8,794.93						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-44,349.67	-9,957.35	18,752.28	8,794.93						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-44,349.67	-9,957.35	18,752.28	8,794.93						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6311	Federal Grants	-691,953.00	-691,953.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	60,783.17	0.00	323,763.75	323,763.75	47%	-368,189.25	47%	47%	58%	
6314	Title Xx	-153,522.00	-153,522.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,910.71	0.00	79,809.05	79,809.05	52%	-73,712.95	52%	52%	58%	
6321	State Grants	-3,488,360.00	-3,488,360.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	301,232.68	0.00	1,655,923.53	1,655,923.53	47%	-1,832,436.47	47%	47%	58%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-3,100,000.00	-3,100,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,320,688.68	1,320,688.68	43%	-1,779,311.32	43%	43%	58%	
6351	Other Governmental	-120,000.00	-120,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,806.00	0.00	82,385.00	82,385.00	69%	-37,615.00	69%	69%	58%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-7,553,835.00	-7,553,835.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	398,732.56	0.00	3,462,570.01	3,462,570.01	46%	-4,091,264.99	46%	46%	58%	
6444	Other Fees	-18,500.00	-18,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,136.62	0.00	6,355.56	6,355.56	34%	-12,144.44	34%	34%	58%	
6400	Charges for Services	-18,500.00	-18,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,136.62	0.00	6,355.56	6,355.56	34%	-12,144.44	34%	34%	58%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6700	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6900	Charges to County Agencies	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
	TOTAL REVENUES	-7,572,335.00	-7,572,335.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	400,869.18	0.00	3,468,925.57	3,468,925.57	46%	-4,103,409.43	46%	46%	58%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	3,162,820.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
7113	Professional	0.00	2,064,861.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-249,559.06	0.00	-1,180,908.43	-1,180,908.43	0%	883,953.11	57%	57%	58%	
7114	Staff	0.00	96,472.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-77,247.68	0.00	-137,328.55	-137,328.55	0%	-40,856.26	142%	142%	58%	
7115	Waages	0.00	24,505.47	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,709.76	0.00	-20,710.31	-20,710.31	0%	3,795.16	85%	85%	58%	
7121	Fica	0.00	167,216.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,219.27	0.00	-98,927.20	-98,927.20	0%	68,289.49	59%	59%	58%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	184,361.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-27,989.72	0.00	-114,162.77	-114,162.77	0%	70,199.06	62%	62%	58%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	7,993.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-669.00	0.00	-2,588.98	-2,588.98	0%	5,404.02	32%	32%	58%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	3,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-471.91	0.00	-3,538.60	-3,538.60	0%	-238.60	107%	107%	58%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	24,699.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,723.48	0.00	-15,140.22	-15,140.22	0%	9,559.76	61%	61%	58%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	572,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-88,478.84	0.00	-386,496.34	-386,496.34	0%	185,903.66	68%	68%	58%	
7132	Dental	0.00	14,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,054.45	0.00	-8,353.54	-8,353.54	0%	5,686.46	59%	59%	58%	
7133	Vision	0.00	2,970.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-939.78	0.00	-3,949.02	-3,949.02	0%	-979.02	133%	133%	58%	
7100	Personnel Services	3,162,820.80	3,162,820.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-478,062.95	0.00	-1,972,103.96	-1,972,103.96	62%	1,190,716.84	62%	62%	58%	
7200	Supplies	48,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-49.24	-411.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-411.94	0%	0%	58%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,954.57	-1,954.57	0%	45.43	98%	98%	58%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4.68	-142.68	-3,895.09	-4,037.77	0%	3,104.91	56%	56%	58%	
7221	Food	0.00	1,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-265.13	0.00	-655.08	-655.08	0%	444.92	60%	60%	58%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-290.00	-290.00	0%	5,710.00	5%	5%	58%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	19,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,498.34	-20,498.34	0%	-1,498.34	108%	108%	58%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,090.52	0.00	-1,090.52	-1,090.52	0%	3,909.48	22%	22%	58%	
7200	Supplies	48,600.00	40,100.00	0.00	0.00	-49.24	-411.94	-1,360.33	-142.68	-28,383.60	-28,526.28	59%	19,804.46	71%	72%	58%	
7300	Purchased Services	620,640.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,565.00	-13,726.67	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-13,726.67	0%	0%	58%	
7314	Legal	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-900.00	-900.00	0%	-900.00	0%	0%	58%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-256.36	-256.36	0%	9,743.64	3%	3%	58%	
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	41,862.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,348.79	-2,480.79	-23,399.38	-25,875.17	0%	18,467.62	56%	56%	58%	
7322	Postage	0.00	18,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-15,923.32	-15,923.32	0%	2,476.68	87%	87%	58%	
7323																	

Department: R
As of: 2019-07-31

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget		
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	------------------------	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019		ORIGINAL DETAIL	2019		2019		CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE			BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2019		Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019							AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC			
7300	Purchased Services	620,640.00		553,090.00	0.00	0.00	-1,565.00	-13,726.67	-51,917.96	-6,322.66	-317,141.94	-323,464.60	289,771.39	53%	222,221.39	57%	60%	58%		
7400	Special Services	3,523,274.20		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%		
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00		2,949,324.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-156,093.25	0.00	-1,185,000.03	-1,185,000.03		0%	1,764,324.17	40%	40%	58%		
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00		680,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-33,678.97	0.00	-330,465.06	-330,465.06		0%	349,534.94	49%	49%	58%		
7400	Special Services	3,523,274.20		3,629,324.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-189,772.22	0.00	-1,515,465.09	-1,515,465.09	2,007,809.11	43%	2,113,859.11	42%	42%	58%		
7500	Capital Expenditures	87,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%		
7534	Computer Software	0.00		52,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-32,025.00	-32,025.00		0%	19,975.00	62%	62%	58%		
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00		5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	5,000.00	0%	0%	58%		
7500	Capital Expenditures	87,000.00		57,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-32,025.00	-32,025.00	54,975.00	37%	24,975.00	56%	56%	58%		
7900	Charges From County Agents	130,000.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%		
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00		130,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,697.13	0.00	-73,788.65	-73,788.65		0%	56,211.35	57%	57%	58%		
7900	Charges from County Agents	130,000.00		130,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,697.13	0.00	-73,788.65	-73,788.65	56,211.35	57%	56,211.35	57%	57%	58%		
TOTAL EXPENSES		7,572,335.00		7,572,335.00	0.00	0.00	-1,614.24	-14,138.61	-730,810.59	-6,465.34	-3,938,908.24	-3,945,373.58	3,619,288.15	52%	3,619,288.15	52%	52%	58%		